MEET AMERICA’'S
BRIGHTEST CITY

BETTER WORKPLACES
BETTER WCRLD™

Socitey for Human Resource Management
SHRM 2025 Annual Convention
Sunday, June 29" — Wednesday, July 2", 2025
Anticipated Attendance: 24,000

Group Description

The Society for Human Resource Management (SHRM) is the world’s largest HR professional society, representing
300,000 members in more than 165 countries. For seven decades, the Society has been the leading provider of
resources serving the needs of HR professionals and advancing the practice of human resource management. SHRM has
more than 575 affiliated chapters within the United States and subsidiary offices in China, India and United Arab
Emirates.

Attendee Profile

SHRM Annual Conference & Expo 2025 is expected to draw a diverse group of attendees from across the human resources
field. This includes Chief Human Resources Officers (CHROs), HR technology leaders, compliance and regulatory affairs
managers, and Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (DEI) program directors. The event offers over 375 sessions covering topics
such as Al in HR, regulatory compliance, workforce diversity, and leadership development. Attendees will have
opportunities to engage in hands-on workshops, expert-led discussions, and networking events designed to foster
professional growth and organizational resilience.



AC Hotel San Diego Downtown Gaslamp Quarter
Alma San Diego Downtown, a Tribute Portfolio Hotel
Andaz San Diego

Bay Club Hotel & Marina

Best Western Plus Bayside Inn

Best Western Plus Island Palms Hotel & Marina
Bristol Hotel

Carte Hotel San Diego

Coronado Island Marriott Resort & Spa

Courtyard By Marriott San Diego Downtown
Courtyard by Marriott San Diego Mission Valley
Courtyard San Diego Downtown Little Italy
Courtyard San Diego Gaslamp/Convention Center
DoubleTree by Hilton San Diego - Hotel Circle
DoubleTree by Hilton San Diego Bayside
DoubleTree by Hilton San Diego Mission Valley
Embassy Suites Hotel San Diego Bay - Downtown
Glorietta Bay Inn

Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton San Diego Airport Liberty Station

Hampton Inn by Hilton San Diego Downtown
Hampton Inn San Diego Mission Valley
Handlery Hotel San Diego

Hard Rock Hotel San Diego

Hilton Garden Inn San Diego Downtown/Bayside
Hilton San Diego Airport Harbor Island

Hilton San Diego Bayfront Hotel

Hilton San Diego Gaslamp Quarter

Hilton San Diego Mission Valley

Homewood Suites San Diego Downtown/Bayside
Horton Grand Hotel

Hotel Indigo - San Diego Gaslamp Quarter

Hotel Republic San Diego

Hotel Z

InterContinental San Diego

Kona Kai San Diego Resort

Legacy Resort Hotel & Spa

Loews Coronado Bay Resort

Manchester Grand Hyatt San Diego
Margaritaville Hotel San Diego Gaslamp Quarter
Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina

Moxy San Diego Downtown Gaslamp Quarter
Omni San Diego Hotel

Palihotel San Diego

Paradise Point

50
150
105

50
95
120

65
190
176
110
100
262
35
66
165
150
275
40
75
115
50
75
339
100
110

1,113
202
200

75
72
125
100
60
301
75
48
213
819
125

1,205

50
350
80
101



Pendry San Diego
Porto Vista Hotel

Residence Inn by Marriott San Diego Downtown Bayfront
Residence Inn San Diego Downtown

Residence Inn San Diego Downtown/Gaslamp Quarter

San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter

San Diego Marriott Mission Valley
San Diego Mission Bay Resort
Sheraton Mission Valley San Diego
Sheraton San Diego Resort

Springhill Suites by Marriott San Diego Downtown Bayfront

The Dana on Mission Bay
The Dextro

The US Grant, a Luxury Collection Hotel, San Diego

The Westgate Hotel
The Westin San Diego Bayview

The Westin San Diego Gaslamp Quarter
TownePlace Suites by Marriott Liberty Station

Wyndham San Diego Bayside

Schedule of Events

223
150
31
54
75
209
150
100
165
902
151
50
150
125
159
309
395
50
330

| bate | sunjun29 | Monun30 |  Tueuli | Wedul2 |

Attendee
Open Meals All Meals

8:00AM-12:00PM
Pre-Conference
Workshops

12:00PM-1:00PM
Conference
Orientation

1:30PM-2:30PM
Breakout Sessions

Convention

Center Agenda

3:00PM-4:30PM
General Sessions

4:30PM-6:30PM

SHRM 25 Expo
Opening
Reception

Breakfast, Dinner

7:30AM-8:30AM
Breakout Sessions

8:30AM-4:30PM
SHRM Expo

9:15AM-12:00PM
Breakout Sessions

11:00AM-1:00PM
Lunch

1:30PM-2:30PM
General Sessions

3:15PM-4:15PM
Breakout Sessions

Breakfast, Dinner

7:30AM-8:30AM
Breakout Sessions

8:30AM-3:00PM
SHRM Expo

9:00AM-10:00AM
General Sessions

10:45AM-
11:45AM
Breakout Sessions

11:00AM-1:00PM
Lunch

12:30PM-5:00PM
Breakout Sessions

8:00PM-10:00PM
Tuesday Night
Entertainment

All Meals

7:30AM-8:30AM
Breakout Sessions

9:00AM-10:00AM
General Sessions

10:45AM-
11:45AM
Breakout Sessions



*Schedule is subject to change

Off-Site Scheduled Events
TBD

Shuttle Information
TBD

Contact Information
Angie Ranalli, CMP, Senior National Sales Director, SDTA
Gerrica Gray-Johnson, Senior Director of Client Services, SDTA


https://annual.shrm.org/schedule-at-a-glance/

