





Socitey for Human Resource Management SHRM 2025 Annual Convention Sunday, June 29th – Wednesday, July 2nd, 2025 Anticipated Attendance: 24,000

Group Description

The Society for Human Resource Management (SHRM) is the world's largest HR professional society, representing 300,000 members in more than 165 countries. For seven decades, the Society has been the leading provider of resources serving the needs of HR professionals and advancing the practice of human resource management. SHRM has more than 575 affiliated chapters within the United States and subsidiary offices in China, India and United Arab Emirates.

Attendee Profile

SHRM Annual Conference & Expo 2025 is expected to draw a diverse group of attendees from across the human resources field. This includes Chief Human Resources Officers (CHROs), HR technology leaders, compliance and regulatory affairs managers, and Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (DEI) program directors. The event offers over 375 sessions covering topics such as AI in HR, regulatory compliance, workforce diversity, and leadership development. Attendees will have opportunities to engage in hands-on workshops, expert-led discussions, and networking events designed to foster professional growth and organizational resilience.

Participating Hotels	Peak Room Night
Total Peak Nights = 12,160	
AC Hotel San Diego Downtown Gaslamp Quarter	50
Alma San Diego Downtown, a Tribute Portfolio Hotel	150
Andaz San Diego	105
Bay Club Hotel & Marina	50
Best Western Plus Bayside Inn	95
Best Western Plus Island Palms Hotel & Marina	120
Bristol Hotel	65
Carte Hotel San Diego	190
Coronado Island Marriott Resort & Spa	176
Courtyard By Marriott San Diego Downtown	110
Courtyard by Marriott San Diego Mission Valley	100
Courtyard San Diego Downtown Little Italy	262
Courtyard San Diego Gaslamp/Convention Center	35
DoubleTree by Hilton San Diego - Hotel Circle	66
DoubleTree by Hilton San Diego Bayside	165
DoubleTree by Hilton San Diego Mission Valley	150
Embassy Suites Hotel San Diego Bay - Downtown	275
Glorietta Bay Inn	40
Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton San Diego Airport Liberty Station	75
Hampton Inn by Hilton San Diego Downtown	115
Hampton Inn San Diego Mission Valley	50
Handlery Hotel San Diego	75
Hard Rock Hotel San Diego	339
Hilton Garden Inn San Diego Downtown/Bayside	100
Hilton San Diego Airport Harbor Island	110
Hilton San Diego Bayfront Hotel	1,113
Hilton San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	202
Hilton San Diego Mission Valley	200
Homewood Suites San Diego Downtown/Bayside	75
Horton Grand Hotel	72
Hotel Indigo - San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	125
Hotel Republic San Diego	100
Hotel Z	60
InterContinental San Diego	301
Kona Kai San Diego Resort	75
Legacy Resort Hotel & Spa	48
Loews Coronado Bay Resort	213
Manchester Grand Hyatt San Diego	819
Margaritaville Hotel San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	125
Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina	1,205
Moxy San Diego Downtown Gaslamp Quarter	50
Omni San Diego Hotel	350
Palihotel San Diego	80
Paradise Point	101

Pendry San Diego	223
Porto Vista Hotel	150
Residence Inn by Marriott San Diego Downtown Bayfront	31
Residence Inn San Diego Downtown	54
Residence Inn San Diego Downtown/Gaslamp Quarter	75
San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter	209
San Diego Marriott Mission Valley	150
San Diego Mission Bay Resort	100
Sheraton Mission Valley San Diego	165
Sheraton San Diego Resort	902
Springhill Suites by Marriott San Diego Downtown Bayfront	151
The Dana on Mission Bay	50
The Dextro	150
The US Grant, a Luxury Collection Hotel, San Diego	125
The Westgate Hotel	159
The Westin San Diego Bayview	309
The Westin San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	395
TownePlace Suites by Marriott Liberty Station	50
Wyndham San Diego Bayside	330

Schedule of Events

Date	Sun Jun 29	Mon Jun 30	Tue Jul 1	Wed Jul 2
Attendee Open Meals	All Meals	Breakfast, Dinner	Breakfast, Dinner	All Meals
Convention Center Agenda	8:00AM-12:00PM Pre-Conference Workshops 12:00PM-1:00PM Conference Orientation 1:30PM-2:30PM Breakout Sessions 3:00PM-4:30PM General Sessions 4:30PM-6:30PM SHRM 25 Expo Opening Reception	7:30AM-8:30AM Breakout Sessions 8:30AM-4:30PM SHRM Expo 9:15AM-12:00PM Breakout Sessions 11:00AM-1:00PM Lunch 1:30PM-2:30PM General Sessions 3:15PM-4:15PM Breakout Sessions	7:30AM-8:30AM Breakout Sessions 8:30AM-3:00PM SHRM Expo 9:00AM-10:00AM General Sessions 10:45AM- 11:45AM Breakout Sessions 11:00AM-1:00PM Lunch 12:30PM-5:00PM Breakout Sessions 8:00PM-10:00PM Tuesday Night Entertainment	7:30AM-8:30AM Breakout Sessions 9:00AM-10:00AM General Sessions 10:45AM- 11:45AM Breakout Sessions

*Schedule is subject to change

Off-Site Scheduled Events

TBD

Shuttle Information

TBD

Contact Information

Angie Ranalli, CMP, Senior National Sales Director, SDTA Gerrica Gray-Johnson, Senior Director of Client Services, SDTA